
Appendix B Planned burn and bushfire information

Appendix B contains fire information from the Department of Biodiversity, 
Conservation and Attractions - Fire Management Services Branch. 

22 Apr 2023 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (3 pages) 

23 Apr 2023 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (2 pages) 

03 May 2023 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (3 pages) 

04 May 2023 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (3 pages) 

20 Jan 2024 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (2 pages) 

21 Jan 2024 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (2 pages) 



FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 22 Apr 2023 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

ALB 014 UCL Moir Rd Yes Yes 5000.0 ha Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land

BWD 054 HESTER N/R Yes Yes 0.0 ha Nature Reserve

BWD 127 MULLALYUP Yes Yes 4.0 km State Forest

DON 028 Cascades Monitored No 0.0 ha 5(1)(h) Reserve,
National Park,
Nature Reserve,
Other, State Forest,
Unallocated Crown
Land

DON 133 Stoate Yes Yes 100.0 ha National Park, Na-
ture Reserve, State
Forest

DON 143 Treen Brook Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 145 Channybearup Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 149 Keninup Yes Yes 12.0 ha Nature Reserve

EKM 041 Mirima National Park No Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Private Property,
Unallocated Crown
Land, Unmanaged
Reserve

EKM 052 Parry Lagoons Ngamoowalem Yes Yes 2000.0 ha 5(1)(h) Reserve,
Conservation Park,
Nature Reserve

EKM 054 Purnululu Precinct Yes Yes 4000.0 ha CALM Exec Body,
Conservation Park,
National Park,
Unallocated Crown
Land

EKM 055 Carr Boyds Yes Yes 500.0 km Unallocated Crown
Land, Unmanaged
Reserve

EKM 057 Barrbem Yes Yes 50.0 ha 0.0 km 5(1)(h) Reserve

EKM 058 Goomig Yes Yes 100.0 ha 5(1)(h) Reserve,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land

EKM 059 Darrmalanka Monitored Yes 0.0 ha 5(1)(h) Reserve,
Nature Reserve

11 Jul 2024 12:21
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

EKM 060 Mijing No Yes 0.0 km Conservation Park,
Other

EKM 063 Drysdale Precinct Yes Yes 500.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park

EKM 064 Prince Regent National Park Yes Yes 2000.0 ha National Park

ESP 031 West Point UCL Monitored Yes 35.0 ha Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land

KAL 027 Great Eastern Highway Yes Yes 750.0 ha - 1.5
km

Conservation Park,
National Park,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land, Un-
managed Reserve

KAL 041 Great Western Woodlands North No Yes 0.0 ha 0.0 km Former Leasehold,
Unallocated Crown
Land

MOR 038 Lesueur National Park Yes Yes 0.0 ha CALM Exec Body
Freehold, Miscella-
neous Reserve, Na-
tional Park, Other

MOR 040 Big Soak UCL and Alexander Morri-
son NP

Yes Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land

PHS 165 North East Road Yes Yes 22.0 km Other, State Forest

PHS 224 Clare Yes Yes 8.0 km 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 225 Nockine Qualen Dale Yes Yes 30.0 km National Park,
Other, State Forest

SWC 038 RAAF 2 Yes Yes 0.0 ha Unallocated Crown
Land

SWC 075 Pinjar SF (clear fell) Yes Yes 0.0 ha State Forest

SWC 076 Yanchep SF (clear fell) No Yes 0.0 ha State Forest

WHB 017 Wongan Hills Cons Park No No 0.0 ha Conservation Park

WHB 018 Skeleton Rock UCL Yes Yes 10.0 ha Miscellaneous Re-
serve, Unallocated
Crown Land

WTN 130 DENHAM Yes Yes 10.0 km State Forest

WTN 134 WELLINGTON NORTH EAST -
CELL 4

Yes Yes 20.0 ha 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest, Timber
Reserve

11 Jul 2024 12:21
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

11 Jul 2024 12:21
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268c
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Burn ID Name Location Burn
Purpose Area

Est Start
WST

PHS 224 Clare 20km SE of Ro-
leystone

Bushfire Risk Management, Biodi-
versity Management

9000.0 ha 09:00

PHS 225 Nockine Qualen Dale 30km E of Ro-
leystone

Bushfire Risk Management, Biodi-
versity Management

7500.0 ha 09:00

WHB 018 Skeleton Rock UCL 85km SSE of
Southern Cross

Bushfire Risk Management, Biodi-
versity Management

30.0 ha 12:00

WKM 023 Wunaamin Miliwundi Ranges
Conservation Park

200km E of
Derby

Bushfire Risk Management, Biodi-
versity Management

5000.0 ha 12:00

WTN 130 DENHAM 19km SE of Har-
vey

Bushfire Risk Management, Biodi-
versity Management, Silviculture

100.0 ha 09:00

Approved by State Duty Officer

23 Apr 2023 08:55
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 20 Jan 2024 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

BWD 062 FOREST GROVE 504 Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Other

BWD 066 BRAMLEY - 10 MILE BROOK Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Timber Reserve

BWD 089 HELMS Monitored No 0.0 ha National Park,
State Forest

DON 058 Curtin Monitored No 0.0 ha National Park

DON 137 Solai Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 147 Carter Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2023 PHS 073 Pickering Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 071 Wandoo National Park Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 070 Wellbucket Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 069 Gorrie Plantation Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 041 Helms Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 075 Lane Poole Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 043 Wongan Hills Yes 0.1 ha

BF 2023 BWD 040 Sandalwood Rd No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 038 Boyup Brook Rd North No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 039 Four Mile Gully No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 042 St Paul Rd Monitored 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 067 Bindoon Bushfire Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PIL 043 Mungaroona north Yes 500.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 080 Carinyah Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 068 Ernie Road No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 067 Mercury Road No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 062 Boys Home Road 2 No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 070 Bowelling Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 071 Palmer Rd pines Yes 0.0 ha

20 Jan 2024 08:41
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2023 WTN 072 Stirling Dam South Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 047 Tarin Rock NR No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 045 Snake Gully NR Yes 0.2 ha

BF 2023 WHB 046 Billyacatting NR Yes 0.1 ha

BF 2023 WKM 058 Coloumb Point NR track Yes 1000.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 014 Fire 14 Tonebridge Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 011 Tattenham Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 013 Poorginup Swamp Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 015 Broke Yes 500.0 ha

BF 2023 SWC 055 Airfield Rd Bambun Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 SWC 054 McKinley Rd Pinjar Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 076 Wandering Cons Park Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 077 Julimar Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 078 Helena Road, Talbot Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 079 Lane Poole 2 Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 072 Nockine Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 048 Dragon Rocks NR Yes 1500.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 043 Scott Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PIL 044 Western creek Yes 100.0 ha

BF 2023 PIL 045 George river Yes 100.0 ha

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

20 Jan 2024 08:41
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 21 Jan 2024 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

BWD 062 FOREST GROVE 504 Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Other

BWD 066 BRAMLEY - 10 MILE BROOK Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Timber Reserve

BWD 089 HELMS Monitored No 0.0 ha National Park,
State Forest

DON 058 Curtin Monitored No 0.0 ha National Park

DON 137 Solai Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 147 Carter Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2023 PIL 045 George river No 100.0 ha

BF 2023 PIL 044 Western creek No 50.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 069 Gorrie Plantation No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 048 Dragon Rocks NR Yes 30.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 043 Scott Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 042 St Paul Rd No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 BWD 041 Helms Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 072 Nockine Road No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 079 Lane Poole 2 Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 078 Helena Road, Talbot Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 077 Julimar Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 076 Wandering Cons Park Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 SWC 054 McKinley Rd Pinjar No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 SWC 055 Airfield Rd Bambun Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 015 Broke Yes 1200.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 013 Poorginup Swamp Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 011 Tattenham Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 DON 014 Fire 14 Tonebridge Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WKM 058 Coloumb Point NR track Yes 350.0 ha

21 Jan 2024 08:37
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2023 WHB 046 Billyacatting NR Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 045 Snake Gully NR Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 072 Stirling Dam South Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 071 Palmer Rd pines Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WTN 070 Bowelling Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 080 Carinyah Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PIL 043 Mungaroona north Yes 100.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 067 Bindoon Bushfire Monitored 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 043 Wongan Hills Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 075 Lane Poole No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 070 Wellbucket No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 071 Wandoo National Park Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 073 Pickering No 0.0 ha

BF 2023 WHB 049 POPANYINNING EAST RD EAST
POPANYINNING

Yes 30.0 ha

BF 2023 PHS 081 Thirty Seven Mile Campsite Yes 0.1 ha

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

21 Jan 2024 08:37
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 03 May 2023 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

BWD 054 HESTER N/R Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Nature Reserve

BWD 127 MULLALYUP Monitored Yes 0.0 ha State Forest

BWD 130 JARRAHWOOD NATIVE FOREST
CELLS

Yes Yes 58.0 ha State Forest

DON 117 Mack Yes No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 141 Diamond Yes No 21.0 ha State Forest

EKM 063 Drysdale Precinct Yes No 5000.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park

EKM 064 Prince Regent National Park Yes No 3000.0 ha National Park

GER 002 Kalbarri NP - East Murchison Yes Yes 7.5 km Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park, Other, Private
Property, Unal-
located Crown
Land

GER 035 Kalbarri NP - Coastal No Yes 0.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park, Unallocated
Crown Land

KAL 027 Great Eastern Highway Yes Yes 90.0 ha - 9.0
km

Conservation Park,
National Park,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land, Un-
managed Reserve

KAL 036 Mt Walton Road Yes Yes 0.0 ha 0.0 km National Park,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land

MOR 026 Wongonderrah UCL Yes Yes 0.0 ha Conservation Park,
Miscellaneous
Reserve, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land

MOR 051 Drovers Cave National Park/Grigsons Yes Yes 0.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land

03 May 2023 08:39
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

MOR 053 Coomallo Nature Reserve No Yes 0.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land, Unmanaged
Reserve

MOR 057 Namming Nature Reserve Yes Yes 0.0 ha Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
Miscellaneous
Reserve, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land

PHS 125 Karnet NR Yes Yes 5.0 km 5(1)(h) Reserve,
National Park,
Nature Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 128 Julimar 1 Yes Yes 8.0 km 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 165 North East Road Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Other, State Forest

PHS 217 Serpentine Pipehead Dam Yes Yes 5.0 km CALM Exec Body
Freehold, National
Park, Other, Private
Property, State For-
est

PHS 218 Bannister Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Other, State Forest

PHS 224 Clare Monitored Yes 0.0 ha 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 225 Nockine Qualen Dale Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Other, State Forest

PHS 240 Munyerring Gorringe Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Other, Private
Property, State
Forest

SWC 075 Pinjar SF (clear fell) Yes Yes 0.0 ha State Forest

SWC 076 Yanchep SF (clear fell) Yes Yes 61.0 ha State Forest

WHB 019 Charles Gardner Nature Reserve Yes Yes 39.0 ha Nature Reserve

WHB 023 Forrestania UCL Yes Yes 0.0 km Unallocated Crown
Land

WKM 023 Wunaamin Miliwundi Ranges Conser-
vation Park

Yes No 1000.0 ha Conservation Park,
Former Leasehold

WTN 117 Arklow Yes Yes 29.0 ha 0.0 km State Forest

WTN 130 DENHAM Monitored Yes 0.0 ha 0.0 km State Forest

03 May 2023 08:39
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

WTN 134 WELLINGTON NORTH EAST -
CELL 4

Monitored No 0.0 ha 0.0 km 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest, Timber
Reserve

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2022 WTN 091 Long Pool No 0.0 ha

BF 2022 SWC 100 Bustard Rd, Gnangara Pine Planta-
tion

Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2022 DON 026 Thomson Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2022 WTN 093 Dufton Rd Yes 0.0 ha

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

03 May 2023 08:39
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 04 May 2023 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

BWD 054 HESTER N/R Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Nature Reserve

BWD 075 TOWERS WOOP WOOP 007 Yes No 114.0 ha State Forest

BWD 127 MULLALYUP Monitored Yes 0.0 ha State Forest

BWD 130 JARRAHWOOD NATIVE FOREST
CELLS

Yes Yes 37.0 ha State Forest

DON 117 Mack Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 141 Diamond Monitored No 0.0 ha State Forest

DON 149 Keninup Yes Yes 0.0 ha Nature Reserve

EKM 063 Drysdale Precinct Yes No 1000.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park

EKM 064 Prince Regent National Park Yes No 1000.0 ha National Park

FRK 039 William Bay Yes No 50.0 ha National Park,
Other

GER 002 Kalbarri NP - East Murchison Yes Yes 10.0 km Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park, Other, Private
Property, Unal-
located Crown
Land

KAL 027 Great Eastern Highway Yes Yes 6.0 km Conservation Park,
National Park,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land, Un-
managed Reserve

KAL 036 Mt Walton Road Yes Yes 0.0 km National Park,
Other, Unallocated
Crown Land

MOR 026 Wongonderrah UCL No Yes 0.0 ha Conservation Park,
Miscellaneous
Reserve, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land

MOR 051 Drovers Cave National Park/Grigsons Yes Yes 0.0 ha Miscellaneous
Reserve, National
Park, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land

04 May 2023 08:41
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns

Page 1 of 3

http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au
http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns


FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

MOR 057 Namming Nature Reserve Yes Yes 0.0 ha Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
Miscellaneous
Reserve, Nature
Reserve, Other,
Unallocated Crown
Land

PHS 125 Karnet NR Yes Yes 341.0 ha 5(1)(h) Reserve,
National Park,
Nature Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 128 Julimar 1 Yes Yes 8.0 km 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 165 North East Road Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Other, State Forest

PHS 217 Serpentine Pipehead Dam Yes Yes 145.0 ha CALM Exec Body
Freehold, National
Park, Other, Private
Property, State For-
est

PHS 218 Bannister Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Other, State Forest

PHS 224 Clare Yes Yes 0.0 ha 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, State Forest

PHS 225 Nockine Qualen Dale Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park,
Other, State Forest

PHS 240 Munyerring Gorringe Yes Yes 0.0 ha Other, Private
Property, State
Forest

SWC 075 Pinjar SF (clear fell) Yes Yes 0.0 ha State Forest

SWC 076 Yanchep SF (clear fell) Yes Yes 101.0 ha State Forest

WHB 019 Charles Gardner Nature Reserve Yes No 39.0 ha Nature Reserve

WHB 023 Forrestania UCL Yes No 9.0 km Unallocated Crown
Land

WKM 023 Wunaamin Miliwundi Ranges Conser-
vation Park

Yes No 500.0 ha Conservation Park,
Former Leasehold

WTN 112 Darrell Yes Yes 7.0 km Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
Other, State Forest

WTN 117 Arklow Yes Yes 0.0 ha 0.0 km State Forest

WTN 130 DENHAM Monitored Yes 0.0 ha 0.0 km State Forest

WTN 134 WELLINGTON NORTH EAST -
CELL 4

Monitored No 0.0 ha 0.0 km 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest, Timber
Reserve

04 May 2023 08:41
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2022 WTN 093 Dufton Rd Monitored 0.0 ha

BF 2022 SWC 100 Bustard Rd, Gnangara Pine Planta-
tion

Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2022 DON 026 Thomson Road Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2022 SWC 101 Old Yanchep Rd, Lake Pinjar Yes 0.5 ha

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

04 May 2023 08:41
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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